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CASE INFORMATION

Judge Assigned: Issue Date:David J. Chichilitti 09/19/2025

Disposition:

Arrest Date:Arresting Agency: Bristol Township Police Dept

File Date: 09/19/2025OTN: E 1014910-1

Complaint No.: 14798 Incident No.: 25-17299

Disposition Date:

County:

Active

Bristol TownshipTownship:

Case Status:

Bucks

STATUS INFORMATION

Processing StatusStatus DateCase Status

Active 09/19/2025 Awaiting Preliminary Hearing

09/19/2025 Awaiting Preliminary Hearing

CALENDAR EVENTS

Case Calendar 

Event Type

Schedule

Start Date Start Time Room Judge Name

Schedule

Status

Preliminary Arraignment 09/19/2025  4:35 pm Terrence Hughes Scheduled

Preliminary Hearing 10/01/2025  9:00 am Terrence Hughes Continued

Preliminary Hearing 12/10/2025  9:00 am Daniel J. Finello Jr. Continued

Preliminary Hearing 12/17/2025  9:00 am Daniel J. Finello Jr. Continued

Preliminary Hearing 02/04/2026  9:15 am Daniel J. Finello Jr. Continued

Preliminary Hearing 02/25/2026  9:15 am David J. Chichilitti Scheduled

CONFINEMENT

Confinement Location Confinement Type Confinement 

Date

Confinement Reason Confinement 

End Date

Case Confinement

Bucks County CFI County Jail 09/19/2025Unable to Post Bail 09/24/2025
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DEFENDANT INFORMATION

Name: Vandenberg, Charles William Sex: Male

Date of Birth: 03/10/1975 WhiteRace:

Address(es):

Home

Croydon, PA 19021

Advised Defendant of Right to Apply for Assignment of Counsel?

Public Defender Requested by the Defendant?

Application Provided for Appointment of Public Defender?

No

No

No

Has the Defendant Been Fingerprinted? No

CASE PARTICIPANTS

Participant NameParticipant Type

Arresting Officer Grebloski, Michael F.

Defendant Vandenberg, Charles William

BAIL

Bail Action Type Bail Action Date Bail Type Percentage Amount

Bail Set: Nebbia Status: None

Originating Court

09/19/2025 Monetary  10.00% $350,000.00Set Magisterial District Court

12/11/2025 Monetary  10.00% $350,000.00Change Non-Monetary 

Conditions

Common Pleas

Bail Action Reason:   PER COURT SHEET

Bail Posted:

Surety Type Surety Name Posting Status Security Type Security AmtPosted Dt

Professional Bondsman PostedWinegrad, Raymond Surety Bonds $350,000.0009/24/2025
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CHARGES

# Charge Grade Description DispositionOffense Dt.

 1 18 § 902 §§ A F1 Criminal Solicitation - Arson-Inhabited Building Or 

Struct

08/08/2025

 2 18 § 3301 §§ A1I F1 Arson-Danger Of Death Or Bodily Inj 08/08/2025

 3 18 § 3301 §§ C2 F2 Arson Endangering Property-Reckless 

Endangerment of Inhabited Buildings

08/08/2025

 4 18 § 3301 §§ D2 F3 Reckless Burning or Exploding - places property 

having value that exceeds $5000 or automobile, 

place

08/08/2025

 5 18 § 3301 §§ D.1 S Dangerous Burning 08/08/2025

 6 18 § 3301 §§ F F3 Possess Explosive/Incen Material 08/08/2025

 7 18 § 3302 §§ B F3 Risking Catastrophe 08/08/2025

 8 18 § 3304 §§ A1 F3 Crim Misch/Dmg Prop Intent, Reckless, Or Neglig 08/08/2025

 9 18 § 907 §§ A M1 Poss Instrument Of Crime W/Int 08/08/2025

 10 18 § 2705 M2 Recklessly Endangering Another Person 08/08/2025

 11 18 § 2705 M2 Recklessly Endangering Another Person 08/08/2025

 12 18 § 2705 M2 Recklessly Endangering Another Person 08/08/2025

 13 18 § 2705 M2 Recklessly Endangering Another Person 08/08/2025

 14 18 § 2705 M2 Recklessly Endangering Another Person 08/08/2025

 15 18 § 2705 M2 Recklessly Endangering Another Person 08/08/2025

 16 18 § 7512 §§ A F3 Criminal Use Of Communication Facility 08/08/2025

 17 18 § 3301 §§ A1II F1 Arson-Inhabited Building Or Struct 08/08/2025

ATTORNEY INFORMATION

Private

Name:  John J. Fioravanti Jr., Esq.

Supreme Court No.:  028231

Phone No.:  215-348-9133

Address: Law Offices of John J Fioravanti Jr.

77 North Broad St. 2nd Floor

Doylestown, PA  18901-3743

Representing:  Vandenberg, Charles William

Counsel Status:  Active

District Attorney

Name:  Bucks County District Attorney's Office

Supreme Court No.:  

Phone No.:  215-348-6344

Address: Bucks County Justice Center

100 North Main Street

55 East Court Street

Doylestown, PA  18901

Representing:  Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Counsel Status:  Active

Assistant District Attorney

Name:  Alan James Garabedian, Esq.

Supreme Court No.:  306964

Representing:  Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Counsel Status:  Active

Phone No.:  215-348-6344

Address: Bucks Co Da's Office

100 N Main St

Doylestown, PA  18901
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DOCKET ENTRY INFORMATION
Entry Filer Applies ToFiled Date

Charles William Vandenberg, DefendantCourt of Common PleasCourt of Common Pleas Review for 

Pre-Disposition Matter

10/01/2025

Charles William Vandenberg, DefendantMagisterial District Court 07-1-02Commitment Printed - Unable to Post Bail09/19/2025

Magisterial District Court 07-1-02Criminal Complaint Filed09/19/2025

CASE FINANCIAL INFORMATION

$29.20Case Balance:

Last Payment Amt:

Next Payment Amt:

Next Payment Due Date:

Assessment Amt Payment AmtAdjustment Amt Balance

Non-Monetary 

Payment Amt

$22.50 $0.00 $0.00 $22.50$0.00 Miscellaneous Issuances

$5.22 $0.00 $0.00 $5.22$0.00 Postage - Case

$0.74 $0.00 $0.00 $0.74$0.00 Postage - Case

$0.74 $0.00 $0.00 $0.74$0.00 Postage - Case
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